LR34

## ONE HUNDRED SECOND LEGISLATURE

## FIRST SESSION

## LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION 34

Introduced by Howard, 9.

WHEREAS, each year National Professional Social Work Month is observed in the month of March; and

WHEREAS, National Professional Social Work Month is a time to celebrate the profession of social work and raise awareness of the benefits and challenges; and

WHEREAS, this year's theme, Social Workers Change Futures, illustrates the undeniable benefit social workers provide to society; and

WHEREAS, social workers are champions of fairness and advocates for those overcoming adversity; and

WHEREAS, social work is essential to helping individuals and to long-term systematic change; and

WHEREAS, social work is relevant to the successful functioning of American society and necessary to the well-being of Nebraska.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MEMBERS OF THE ONE HUNDRED SECOND LEGISLATURE OF NEBRASKA, FIRST SESSION:

- 1. That the Legislature recognizes the month of March 2011 as Professional Social Work Month in Nebraska.
- 2. That a copy of this resolution be sent to the National Association of Social Workers Nebraska Chapter.